ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/14/2025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/14/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/14/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 634 S PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD

3/14/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3/14/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/14/2025 RMP25-000536 ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN SUSPENDED DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST

3/14/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

3/14/2025 EUCLID/RT53 TRAFFIC STOP

3/14/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD

3/14/2025 LINDEN LN / BIRCH LN PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

3/14/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/14/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

3/14/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD

3/14/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK

3/14/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/14/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

3/14/2025 APPROX LOC: 1521 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

3/14/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/14/2025 200 BLOCK STILLWATER SPECIAL
CT

3/17/2025 8:02:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

RMP25-000537

RMP25-000538

RMP25-000539

RMP25-000540

RMP25-000541

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD
2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT
3300 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR

1300 BLOCK VERMONT ST
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3900 BLOCK WALNUT CT
3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

300 BLOCK LEXINGTON
LN

3000 BLOCK MEADOW DR
4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

HAWK LN / MEADOW DR

DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

911 INFO CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSING TX
ALARM

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/17/2025 8:02:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025

3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

RMP25-000542

1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

LINCOLN AVE / VERMONT
CT

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK HICKS RD
3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5700 BLOCK BLK JESSICA
Cin

OBERWEISS
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 1629
ALGONQUIN RD

ALARM
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING

RECKLESS DRIVING

BATTERY

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

3/17/2025 8:02:41 AM



