



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2025		4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 634 S PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025	RMP25-000536	ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/14/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		EUCLID/RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2025		LINDEN LN / BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/14/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/14/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 1521 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		200 BLOCK STILLWATER CT	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025	RMP25-000537	5700 BLOCK JESSICA CT	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2025		3300 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		2500 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/14/2025		1300 BLOCK VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025	RMP25-000538	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2025		3900 BLOCK WALNUT CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025	RMP25-000539	3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025	RMP25-000540	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
3/14/2025		2400 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025		300 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2025		3000 BLOCK MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025	RMP25-000541	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
3/14/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/14/2025		HAWK LN / MEADOW DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/14/2025		LINCOLN AVE / VERMONT CT	RECKLESS DRIVING	
3/14/2025	RMP25-000542	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2025		1800 BLOCK HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		5700 BLOCK BLK JESSICA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2025		OBERWEISS	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/14/2025		APPROX LOC: 1629 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	